Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

02-11-2002 101979617

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

111855

	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	record	d the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Hiroki AKAOKA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN								
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No											
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No								
	\boxtimes	Assignment											
		Security Agreement Change of Name											
		Other											
	В.	Execution Date: <u>January 30, 2002</u>											
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is: January 30, 2002								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10059393												
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1										
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00										
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 127389)										
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.								
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document												
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Date: January 31, 2002												
		Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411											
		Total number of pages i	nclud	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document:2								
ь	1	00000222 10059393											

02/08/2002 G

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)) Insert	(1)	Hiroki AK	AOKA	(5) _					
	Name(s) of	(2)			(6)					
	Inventor(s)	(3)					and			
			In consider	ation of the sur			good and valuable consideration	ans paid		
			to each of the ur	ndersigned, the	undersigned agree	e(s) to assign, an	d hereby does assign, transfer	and set		
			over to				·			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)]	<u>Minebea Co.</u>	Ltd						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee						Nagano-ken, Japan			
		(hereinatt	er designated as	the Assignee)	the entire right, ti	tle and interest	for the United States of Ame	erica as		
		defined in	35 U.S.C. § 100), in the inven	tion, and in all ap	plications for p	atent including any and all di	visions,		
		continuation	ons, substitutes, a	nd reissues, an	d all Letters Pater	it, extensions, re	eissues and reexamination cor	tificates		
/3.33			e granted on the i							
(11)	Insert Identification,	(II) <u>Sr</u>								
	such as Title, Casc									
	Number or Foreign	200 3.5								
	Application Number		111855							
(12)	Insert Date of	For which	the undersigned	has (have) exe	cuted an application	on for patent in	the United States of America			
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	January 30	วกกว						
	Signing of Application	(12) on _	odildary 30,	2002						
(13)	Alternative									
(12)	identification for	(13) U.S.	annlication Serial	Number						
	filed applications	filed	January 3	1 2002						
	то прически		January J	±9_2W//						
1)	The undersigned agree	e(s) to execute	all papers necessar	y in connection	with the application a	and any continuin	g, divisional or reissue application	s for the		
							ms and patents as the Assignee ma			
	necessary.					• •		•		
2);	The undersigned agre	xz(s) to execul	le all papers necess	ary in connection	n with any interfere	nce which may b	e declared concerning this applie	ation or		
	continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence									
	and going forward with such int	terfèrence.								
3)	The undersigned agree	c(s) to execute	all papers and doc	uments and perf	omn any act which n	пау вс посезвиту і	in connection with claims or provi	isions of		
	the International Convention for	r Protection o	I Industrial Property	y or similar agre	ements.					
4)			all affirmative acts	which may be	necessary to obtain, r	naintain or confir	m by reissue or reexamination a g	rant of a		
	valid United States Patent to the	: Assignee.								
5)	•		-				is of the United States resulting fi			
		-		~	-		d hereby covenants that he has (the	- ,		
	••		-	• •	•		ny agreements in conflict herewith			
6)	-				-	-	any further identification which	may be		
	necessary or desirable in order to	o comply with	n the rules of the Ur	nited States Pate	nt and Trademark O	ffice for recordati	on of this document.			
bjп										
	In witness whereof, executed									
	January 30, 2002 Nem									
Date	Name	e ot inventor	r		,	 	(\$EAL)			
	Chia angiogramma akandal asa-sa-	anghlu ka ala	and betime (a) = 1	Notare Daleli-	if within the LIC A					
	This assignment should prefe J.S. Consul if outside the U.S			-			sion here:			
_	43.77		•	_			•			
	Witne									

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0336